PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Frank C Wang			07/09/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	XPOINT Technologies, Inc				
Street Address:	600 S. Federal I	600 S. Federal Hwy., Suite 600			
City:	Boca Raton				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33432				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type					
Property T	уре	Numl	per		
Property Ty Application Number:		Numl 573106	per	e e	
	12		ber	14450 B	
Application Number:	12 E DATA	573106	ber	125784 DB	
Application Number:	DATA (704)365-6	363			
Application Number:	DATA (704)365-6	363 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA (704)365-6 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 704-365-63	363 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess		\$40 DD	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	DATA (704)365-6 be sent via US Ma 704-365-63 lawyerkas(363 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(704)365-6 be sent via US Ma 704-365-63 lawyerkas(: Kenneth A 219 Glen C	363 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 363 Dhotmail.com Seaman, Reg. 28,113 Daks Road		\$40 DD	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(704)365-6 be sent via US Ma 704-365-63 lawyerkas(: Kenneth A 219 Glen C	363 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 363 @hotmail.com Seaman, Reg. 28,113		\$40 DD	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (704)365-6 be sent via US Ma 704-365-63 lawyerkas(: Kenneth A 219 Glen C Charlotte, l	363 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 363 Dhotmail.com Seaman, Reg. 28,113 Daks Road		\$40 DD	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (704)365-6 be sent via US Ma 704-365-63 lawyerkas(: Kenneth A 219 Glen C Charlotte, I	363 all when the fax attempt is unsuccess 363 @hotmail.com Seaman, Reg. 28,113 Oaks Road NORTH CAROLINA 28270	Stul.	\$40 DD	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

Frank C. Wang of Boca Raton County of Palm Beach and State of Florida

have invented certain improvements in TITLE CONTENT DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD SPANNING MULTIPLE DATA PROCESSING SYSTEMS

and executed on or about October 3, 2009, a United States patent application accorded Serial Number 12/573,106 and a filing date of October 3, 2009 therefor

Whereas, XPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a corporation incorporated in the state of Delaware, having a place of business at Boca Raton, Florida, (hereinafter called XPOINT), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to XPOINT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to XPOINT, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that XPOINT may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by XPOINT.

(Docket) FW001

Signed and sealed

CITY AND	at BOCA RATON, FLA
SIGNATURE	
DATE	on July <u>9</u> , 2010

INVENTOR FIRST NAME MIDDLE LAST NAME

RECORDED: 07/12/2010

PATENT REEL: 024664 FRAME: 0820